
ATTACHMENT #18

CHANGE ORDER #1 
Juneau, AK. 

CHANGE REQUEST Body Job #: 

DATE: January 13, 2025 
Initiated By: Dealer/Customer BODY CHANGES 106100 

Action Qty. QW No. DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE PRICE 

Change order #1 has been included in the shop order 

1 DELETE -1 Remove Bead Locks ($2,132) 
2 DELETE -1 Remove dash fans ($421) 
3 DELETE -1 Remove continous duty lubrication system ($3,894) 
4 DELETE -1 Remove dry chem handline ($2,733) 
5 DELETE -1 Remove right side SCBA holders ($285) 
6 ADD 1 Add Setcom 1350 wired headset system for front two seats $10,960 
7 DELETE -1 Delete little giant ladder mounted on rear ($1,032) 
8 ADD 1 Add manual gantry with 24' extension ladder and 8' pike pole $4,981 
9 ADD 1 Add 20k fixed Scene lights one (1) each side $4,709 

10 DELETE -1 delete onboard air compressor ($1,128) 
11 CHANGE 1 Remove left pull out shelves and replace with adjustable shelving ($425) 
12 CHANGE 1 Left crew seat moved to right crew seat position $0 
13 CHANGE 1 foam transfer pump shipped loose $0 
14 1 $0 
15 1 $0 
16 1 $0 

We hereby agree to make change(s) specified above at this price $8,600 

PREVIOUS CONTRACT AMOUNT $1,079,258 

REVISED CONTACT AMOUNT $1,087,858 

 

  

      

  
 

  
     

  
     

  
 

      
    
 

    

  

  

 

 

  

             
     

 
  

Q rosenbauer 

□ 

I /Ja:c~ /( WaAb I 

Printed On 1/13/2025 

Authorized Signature (Customer):  Date: 

ACCEPTED - The above price and specifications of the Change Order are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. All work to be performed under same 
terms and conditions as specified in original contract unless otherwise stipulated. 

1/30/2025


